
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.144493.1

SENATE BILL 500

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Phil A. Griego

AN ACT

RELATING TO CORRECTIONS; PROVIDING FOR SENATE APPROVAL OF THE

DIRECTOR OF THE FIELD SERVICES DIVISION OF THE CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 31-21-7 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1955,

Chapter 232, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:

"31-21-7.  DUTIES OF DIRECTOR.--The director shall:

A.  provide probation and parole services and

supervise probationers and parolees;

B.  assign officers to serve in each judicial

district.  Selection and assignment of officers to each

judicial district shall be made by the director; 

C.  obtain office quarters for the staff in each

district as necessary;



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.144493.1

D.  assign the secretarial, bookkeeping and

accounting work to clerical employees;

E.  direct the work of the officers and other

employees;

F.  formulate methods of investigation, supervision,

recordkeeping and reports;

G.  conduct training courses for the staff;

H.  seek to cooperate with all agencies, public and

private, that are concerned with the treatment or welfare of

persons on probation or parole;

I.  report to the parole board concerning the status

of parolees under [his] the director's supervision; [and]

J.  be appointed by the secretary of corrections,

with the consent of the senate; and

[J.] K.  perform such other duties as directed by

the secretary of corrections."

- 2 -


