1	SENATE BILL 500
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Phil A. Griego
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CORRECTIONS; PROVIDING FOR SENATE APPROVAL OF THE
12	DIRECTOR OF THE FIELD SERVICES DIVISION OF THE CORRECTIONS
13	DEPARTMENT.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 31-21-7 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1955,
17	Chapter 232, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"31-21-7. DUTIES OF DIRECTORThe director shall:
19	A. provide probation and parole services and
20	supervise probationers and parolees;
21	B. assign officers to serve in each judicial
22	district. Selection and assignment of officers to each
23	judicial district shall be made by the director;
24	C. obtain office quarters for the staff in each
25	district as necessary;
	. 144493. 1

underscored mterial = new
[bracketed mterial] = delete

l

1 D. assign the secretarial, bookkeeping and accounting work to clerical employees; 2 direct the work of the officers and other 3 E. employees; 4 F. formulate methods of investigation, supervision, 5 recordkeeping and reports; 6 7 G. conduct training courses for the staff; 8 H. seek to cooperate with all agencies, public and 9 private, that are concerned with the treatment or welfare of 10 persons on probation or parole; 11 report to the parole board concerning the status Ι. 12 of parolees under [his] the director's supervision; [and] 13 be appointed by the secretary of corrections, J. 14 with the consent of the senate; and 15 $[J_{\cdot}]$ <u>K</u>. perform such other duties as directed by 16 the secretary of corrections." 17 - 2 -18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 . 144493. 1

[bracketed mterial] = delete

underscored mterial = new